SENATE

KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEVBLY AMENDMENT FORM M. CONSTRUCTION OF M. CONSTRU

Amend printed copy of SB 1/SCS 1

On page 161, line 16, delete "<u>83</u>" and insert "<u>45</u>"; and

On page 161, line 24, "83" and insert "45"; and

Beginning on page 169, line 21, through page 278, line 27, delete Sections 43 through 80 in their entirety; and

Renumber subsequent sections accordingly; and

On page 282, line 1, delete " $\underline{83}$ " and insert " $\underline{45}$ "; and

On page 282, line 9, delete "<u>83</u>" and insert "<u>45</u>"; and

On page 286, line 1, delete "<u>82</u>" and insert "<u>44</u>"; and

On page 292, lines 25 and 26, delete the phrase "and Teachers' Retirement System"; and

On page 293, line 3, delete "85" and insert "47".

| Amendment No. | Rep. Sen. Dorsey Ridley |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Committee Amendment | Signed: D |
| Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \end{array} \right)$ | LRC Drafter: Hans, Jennifer |
| Adopted: | Date: |
| Rejected: | Doc. ID: XXXX |